ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY REPORT

Period:

Enforcement Complaints registered
Current live cases

Cases Closed

Closed - ceased

Closed - PP obtained

Closed - no evidence

Closed - permitted development
Closed - No Planning issues
Closed - Not expedient/other reasons
Notices complied with
Enforcement notices

Stop notices

Temporary stop notices

S.215 untidy land notices

Breach of condition notices

Planning contravention and S.330 notices

High Hedge remedial notices
Tree replacement notices
Number of Notices issued
Prosecutions initiated
Convictions obtained
Injunctions granted

Injunctions refused
Enforcement appeals received
Enforcement appeals dismissed
Enforcement appeals allowed

lain Mackay
Enforcement Officer
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Date:

To:

30/06/2010

180

74

200

47

18

27

33

54

21

21

30/06/2010



