ENFORCEMENT ACTIVITY REPORT

Period:	<u>01/01/10</u>	To:	30/06/2010
Enforcement Complaints registered	$\longrightarrow \longrightarrow$		180
Current live cases	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		74
Cases Closed	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		200
Closed - ceased	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		47
Closed - PP obtained	$\longrightarrow \longrightarrow$		18
Closed - no evidence	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		27
Closed - permitted development	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		33
Closed - No Planning issues	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		54
Closed - Not expedient/other reasons	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		21
Notices complied with	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		21
Enforcement notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		4
Stop notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Temporary stop notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
S.215 untidy land notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		2
Breach of condition notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Planning contravention and S.330 notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		17
High Hedge remedial notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Tree replacement notices	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Number of Notices issued	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		23
Prosecutions initiated	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Convictions obtained	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Injunctions granted	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Injunctions refused	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0
Enforcement appeals received	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		3
Enforcement appeals dismissed	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		3
Enforcement appeals allowed	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$		0

Date:

30/06/2010

Iain Mackay

Enforcement Officer